## IN THE UNITED STATE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)	
and	)	No. 01cv00072-MV-JHR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel. STATE	)	
ENGINEER,	)	ZUNI RIVER BASIN
Plaintiffs,	)	ADJUDICATION
v.	)	
	)	Subfile No. ZRB-5-0065
A & R PRODUCTIONS, et al.	)	
Defendants.	)	
	)	

## NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now Marshall J. Ray and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record on behalf of the Ramah Land and Irrigation District in substitution for Charles T. DuMars and Tanya L. Scott. Mr. Ray's contact information is provided below. The Ramah Land and Irrigation District, Mr. DuMars, and Ms. Scott consent to this substitution of counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICES OF MARSHALL J. RAY, LLC

/s/ Marshall J. Ray
Marshall J. Ray
201 12<sup>th</sup> St. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 312-7598
(505) 214-5977 (f)

I hereby certify that a copy of this pleading was served to opposing counsel via the CM/ECF system on this 19th day of March 2018.

/s/ Marshall J. Ray Marshall J. Ray